Abhilash Nama" <abhi13@gmail.com

aliansari@vsnl.com, 


 ansari_mjcet@yahoo.co.in
let me provide the contact details of Asha Hyd

volunteer(Maj. K. Udaya Shanker) who is the project coordinator for

Vivekananda Public School:

Plot No. 438, Sagar Society

Road No. 2, Banjara Hills,

Hyderabad - 500034

Phone: 91-40-23546592
21 Aug 2004

dear subashree,

i sincerely regret for a three day delay in replying to your mail 

i could gather the necessary information that would provide the answer

to your queries:

---->I was wondering if you can make this a bit clearer for me..in the cases where children sit for regular state board exams via a different school, then, are they enrolled in a different school for the 7th and 10th?

            students of 7th and 10th classes appear for their respective board exams as students of another school which has got govt. recognition. here we get these students appear for the board exams on behalf of the other school. this is just because the exam board doesnt take the responsibility of sending their memorandum of

marks to their residence.  they dont need to be enrolled as students of that school. it is just to have that school's representation for the kids to write the exam. on their memorandum of marks, it would be mentioned that they have appeared for the exams as a private candidate and his/her memo would be sent to the school he has represented for writing the exam.

------->How do the children enroll in polytechnic - are they able to use the 10th certificate provided by VPS?

          yes, the certificate provided by VPS is useful for the students to enroll into polytechnic course.  infact a good  number of students get enrolled into the polytechnic course and the school has  a record of students being successfull in completing the course and

earn a living for themselves. thanks,

abhilash. Asha Hyd.

17th aug 2004

Dear Abhilash,

 

Thanks for your response - I was wondering if you can make this a bit clearer for me..in the cases where children sit for regular state board exams via a different school, then, are they enrolled in a different school for the 7th and 10th? How do the children enroll in polytechnic - are they able to use the 10th certificate provided by VPS?

 

Thanks,

 

Subashree

16th aug 2004 

Dear Subashree,

The children who pass out of the school join in various vocational courses offered by Government and earn a living for themselves.

thats the case with a few students. Others who wish to continue their education are suppported by philanthropists and asha volunteers.

The school has a record of shaping students to successful lawyers and reached to good positions in competitive life.

Now that the recognition is upto V standard itself, the students of VII and X standard are made to appear for the board examination through some other recognised school. They do write the regular board examination but not an open university exam.

Students of VI, VIII and IX standard can write the regular exams from VPS itself.

Thanks,

Abhilash.

Asha Hyd.

P.S. : You could check out this link  

http://photos.yahoo.com/prasanna_www 

 to view photographs of the school's independence day celebrations on

15th August.

 13 aug 2004
Dear Abhilash,

 

Thanks for your response. I appreciate the difficulty in getting govt recognition. The only question is, what do the children do when they graduate out of 10th from VPS? Do they take the Open University exams for the 10th?

 

regarding the audit reports - sure, please send them to us when they become available..

 

Thanks,

 

Subashree

	Hithesh Nama" <hithesh@winlab.rutgers.edu>   

	Date April 28th 2004:
	"Sabita Balachandran" <sabita_b@yahoo.com>

	CC:
	

 "K, BADRISH" <cutrunsdeep@yahoo.com>, "Snigdha Verma" <snigdha@caip.rutgers.edu>, 

 "mathi, kaveena -- kaveena hariprasad" <careandsave@yahoo.com>

	Subject:
	Re: Asha CNJ's funding for VPS ...
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Infact all the

documents are at these links:

http://www.ashanet.org/centralnj/web_files/VPS%20Proposal.doc 
http://www.ashanet.org/centralnj/web_files/VPS%20Site%20Visit.pdf
http://www.ashanet.org/centralnj/web_files/VPS%20Recent%20Developments.txt
>  I do have a question. Why are you only funding $ 8500. Is it lack of  funds or you dont agree with other costs listed in proposal

We also wanted to fund the rents for the next year which come to 1.2 lakh rupees but could not due to lakh of funds. We did not disagree with any of the costs mentioned in the proposal.

>  I wasnt sure if Major,carenadsave email id etc were part of asha or VPS > so havent cced them on this email.

careandsave@yahoo is kaveena's email id who is CNJ chapter co-ord and Major (kushsad@yahoo) is with VPS in hyderabad. 

hithesh

>

> "K, BADRISH" <cutrunsdeep@yahoo.com> wrote:

> Dear,

> Hithesh, Snigdha, Kaveena (Asha CNJ)

> Sabita (Asha SV)

> Dr. Ansari, Major (Asha Hyd),

>

> This is Badrish from Asha CNJ.

>

> Sabita, as mentioned below, Asha CNJ is funding VPS, am sending this to you as I saw your mail mentioning that SV was going to review VPS.

>

> Hithesh, from the last Asha CNJ meeting I gathered there are certain components of VPS which CNJ is probably not funding (building rent?), maybe SV could consider that. Please do coordinate with the people at SV 

and Asha Hyd.>

>                        Best, Badrish

>

> Dear Major, Dr. Ansari, and folks at Asha-Hyd,

>

> It was decided at our meeting this saturday that Asha - Central New Jersey chapter will be funding Vivekananda Public School (VPS) to the tune > of 8500 dollars (~3.7 lakh rupees at 43.53 Rs/$).

>

> Based on the project proposal which I got from Major and Mr. Murthy, this  funding is expected to cover all the arrears in rent and teachers' > salaries and also provide for teachers' salaries for the coming year. 

We  all hope that our funding will help the school revive itself after going  through tough times in the recent past. Our chapter is very excited about  the project - one of the main reasons being the close involvement of  Asha-Hyd with the school, which gives all of us here a lot of trust 

And  confidence in the project.

>

> I will be in touch with Major to help route these funds to the school at  the earliest through the NGO which he has identified already. with regards hithesh

Email 8 aug 2004 >

>

	From:
	

 "Ali Ansari" <ansari_mjcet@yahoo.co.in>  
Add to Address Book


	Subject:
	Re: Vivekananda

	To:
	

 "Subashree Rajagopal" <subash_asha@yahoo.com>, sabita_b@yahoo.com, 

 kushsad@yahoo.com

	CC:
	aliansari@vsnl.com
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Ali Ansari <ansari_mjcet@yahoo.co.in> wrote:

Dear Subashree,

 

You must be back in the US now. I am back in Hyd. Just a line to remind you to pursue SV chapter funding possibility for VPS. In addition to CNJ funds a little more aid is needed to stabilize the school.

 

It was great talking to you on the phone. 

Ali
Hello All,

 

I don't know if my earlier reply on the subject reached you. I am not aware of any proposal to make the school a residential school. I don't see the need myself. Perhaps Maj. Udayshankar ought to talk to Mr. Murthy to find out more.I will be away from till June 30th. Still on vacation. Ali Ansari

	Date:
	Fri, 13 Aug 2004 09:03:23 +0530

	From:
	"Abhilash Nama" <abhi13@gmail.com>  
Add to Address Book


	To:
	

 "Subashree Rajagopal" <subash_asha@yahoo.com>

	Subject:
	Re: details of funding requirements for Vivekananda Public School

	CC:
	sabita_b@yahoo.com, ranandDELETE@THISgmail.com, dpradeep@mac.com, meeta@bhaduris.net, aliansari@vsnl.com, 

 ansari_mjcet@yahoo.co.in
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Dear Subashree,

i contacted our asha volunteer(Major Udaya Shanker) who has been assosciated with VPS and also teaching there for a very long time.he has given me the following information.

a. Does VPS have govt recognition?

- The school has govt. recognition uptil V standard. To be recognized till 7th or 10th class, the school has to employ B.Ed teachers in 4 and 8-10 numbers respectively. naturally, for such qualified teachers,the salaries will beon a higher side, which the school is not in a position to pay.

Other than the number of B.Eds to be employed for teaching, the school has to deposit a non-refundable amount with the government. That deposit also happens to be a hefty amount i.e., 25,000 rupees and 43 thousand rupees for uptil 7th and 10th standard respectively.

The above two factors havent been considered till now due to the financial handicap of the school.

b. Can you please email us audit reports of VPS for the last financial year?

- The audit reports are prepared by a chartered accountant

voluntarily. So, the report would be prepared according to the convenience of the person and eventually they are not ready yet.

We would send you the report as soon as it is ready.

Please let us know if you need any more info.

thank you,

abhilash.

Asha Hyd.

bhilash Nama <abhi13@gmail.com> wrote:

dear subashree,

thanks for the instant reply.

my residence number is 9140-27645744

You could call me anytime after 2200 hrs (IST). 

asking u call a bit late in the night so that i would be avaialble for

sure to attend your call.

thanks,

abhilash.

Asha Hyd.

----- Original Message -----

From: Subashree Rajagopal 

Date: Mon, 9 Aug 2004 11:25:11 -0700 (PDT)

Subject: Re: details of funding requirements for Vivekananda Public 

School

To: Abhilash Nama 

Cc: sabita_b@yahoo.com, ranandDELETE@THISgmail.com, meeta@bhaduris.net,

dpradeep@mac.com, aliansari@vsnl.com, ansari_mjcet@yahoo.co.in
Dear Abhilash,

Thanks for the info. I think these details are sufficient, I will get back to you if we need anything else. I will keep you posted of the progress. Can you pls send me your phone number, so we can call you if needed? 

Regards,

Subashree

Abhilash Nama wrote:

dear subashree,

i am abhilash from Asha Hyderabad. 

here are the financial requirement details of Vivekananda Public School, Hyderabad. Please let me know if these details are sufficient enough or do we need to send a new project proposal. we are sending just the financial details, which you have asked for, as all other

stuff in the previous project proposal remains the same.

we would be glad to provide you anymore information you require in this 

regard.

thank you,

abhilash.

Asha Hyd.

Present salaries + Contingency - Rs. 25000/-month

Details of Expenditure:

1. Rent arrears - Rs. 1,30,000/-

2. Rent for this academic year - Rs. 1,10,000/-

(next ten months)

3. Salaries to be paid this academic year - Rs. 2,50,000/-

---------------------

Total - Rs. 4,90,000/-

--------------------

Details of funds expected in a few weeks:

1. Donations expected from Asha CNJ - $ 8,500/- = Rs. 3,50,000/- 

(approx.)

Balance to be taken care by Asha SV, if any, would be Rs. 1,50,000/-

This amount if funded, would facilitate running the school for this

academic year.

P.S: Kindly acknowledge this mail.

_1168352554.unknown

_1168352556.unknown

_1168352557.unknown

_1168352555.unknown

_1168352550.unknown

_1168352552.unknown

_1168352553.unknown

_1168352551.unknown

_1168352548.unknown

_1168352549.unknown

_1168352547.unknown

_1168352546.unknown

